505513709 06/07/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5560514

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CNH INDUSTRIAL BELGIUM NV	06/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC	
Street Address:	500 DILLER AVENUE	
Internal Address:	M.S.641	
City:	NEW HOLLAND	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17557	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15636208

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)355-3107

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 717-355-4954

Email: barb.macmaster@external.cnhind.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK M. SHELDRAKE
Address Line 1: 500 DILLER AVENUE

Address Line 2: M.S. 641

Address Line 4: NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17557

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52743
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARBARA A MACMASTER
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara A MacMaster/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=52743_Intercompany_signed#page1.tif

PATENT 505513709 REEL: 049400 FRAME: 0505

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on the 6th day of the month of June of the year two thousand and seventeen, between CNH INDUSTRIAL BELGIUM NV, a corporation organised and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Belgium and having a registered address at Leon Ciaeysstreat, 3A, B-8210 Zedelgem, Belgium (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of the one part and CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC, a corporation duly organised and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having a registered address at 500 Diller Avenue, P.O. Box 1895, New Holland, Pennsylvania, 17557-0903, USA (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS

(A) The Assignor is the beneficial owner of the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in a

Fan in beater to avoid strawhood blockages

invented by Stefaan Ballegeer; Reinout De Baere; Stefaan Desmet; Frank R.G. Duquesne; Eli Maes; Dieter Fauconnier of the application for Belgian Patent having serial number BE2016/5481 filed on June 28, 2016 (hereinafter referred to as "the BE Application") describing said improvements and any Belgian Patents granted therefor, of any and all Applications for Patent and Patents granted therefor in any and all other countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions therefor (hereinafter referred to as "the Patent Rights"); and of all right of priority resulting from the filing of said BE Application.

(B) The parties hereto have agreed that the Assignor's Patent Rights in said improvements for the United States of America should be transferred by the Assignor to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED that

- 1. In consideration of the sum of one dollar now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged), the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America, resulting from the filing of said BE Application, including all right of priority, any and all Applications for Patent (hereinafter referred to as "the Corresponding Applications") and any and all Patents granted pursuant to the Corresponding Applications (hereinafter referred to as "the Corresponding Patents), any and all divisions thereof and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities arising or accrued therefrom including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights or other acts within the scope of the claims of the specifications accompanying the Corresponding Applications, to the Assignee free from all licence charges or other encumbrances to the intent that the filing of the Corresponding Applications and a grant of the Corresponding Patents thereon shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.
- The Assignee hereby accepts such assignment.
- 3. At the request and cost of the Assignee, the Assigner shall assist the prosecution of said Corresponding Applications to grant and will assist the defence of any proceedings by way of intervention or in opposition to the Corresponding Applications or grant of Corresponding Patents and will execute all such deeds and documents and do all such acts as may be necessary or desirable formally to register this Assignment at the Regional and National Patent Offices for the United States of America and to render this Assignment effective under the national law of the United States of America in the Applications and to procure the grant of the Corresponding Patents pursuant to the Corresponding Applications.
- 4. The Assignee shall by virtue of this Assignment be entitled to the filing of the Corresponding Applications and the grant of the Corresponding Patents in its own name.

For and on behalf of

CNH INDUSTRIAL BELGIUM NV

For and on behalf of

CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC

Wilfried E. D. Gunst, General Counsel, IP

Authorized Signatory

Pairick M. Sheldrake, Patent Counsel

Authorized Signatory

PATENT REEL: 049400 FRAME: 0506

RECORDED: 06/07/2019